50 Hz Package
Cooling Units
Product Data
Convertible Models
TCC030,040,050
30, 40, 50 MBh
IPB-99-3(50)-EN-10-15-99
©American Standard Inc. 1999 IPB-99-3(50)-EN-10-15-99

AUXILIARY HEATING CAPACITY
Ø = No Auxiliary Heat (from Factory)
Model Number Nomenclature
Selection
Procedure
8 IPB-99-3(50)-EN-10-15-99
General
Data English Units
MODEL
RATED VOLTS/PH/HZ
A.R.I. RATING
RATINGS (COOLING) 1
BTUH
INDOOR AIR FLOW (CFM)
POWER INPUT (kW)
EER-95 (BTU/WATT-HR.) 6
EER-82
NOISE RATING NO. 2
POWER CONNS. — V/PH/HZ
MIN. BRCH. CIR. AMPACITY 3
FUSE SIZE - MAX.(AMPS)
FUSE SIZE - RECMD. (AMPS)
COMPRESSOR
NO. USED - NO. SPEEDS
VOLTS/PH/HZ
R.L. AMPS
L.R. AMPS
BRCH. CIR. SELEC. CUR. AMPS
OUTDOOR COIL — TYPE
ROWS / F.P.I.
FACE AREA (SQ. FT.)
TUBE SIZE (IN.)
INDOOR COIL — TYPE
ROWS / F.P.I.
FACE AREA (SQ. FT.)
TUBE SIZE (IN.)
REFRIGERANT CONTROL
DRAIN CONN. SIZE (IN.)
DUCT CONNECTIONS
OUTDOOR FAN — TYPE
NO. USED / DIA. (IN.)
TYPE DRIVE / NO. SPEEDS
CFM @ 0.0 IN. W.G. 4
NO. MOTORS - HP
MOTOR SPEED R.P.M.
VOLTS/PH/HZ
F.L. AMPS - L.R. AMPS
INDOOR FAN — TYPE
DIA. X WIDTH (IN.)
NO. USED
DRIVE / SPEEDS (NO.)
CFM VS. IN. W.G. 5
NO. MOTORS - HP
MOTOR SPEED R.P.M.
VOLTS/PH/HZ
F.L. AMPS - L.R. AMPS
FILTER — FURNISHED?
TYPE RECOMMENDED
NO. - SIZE - THICKNESS (IN.)
REFRIGERANT
CHARGE (LBS. OF R-22)
DIMENSIONS
CRATED (IN.)
UNCRATED
WEIGHT
SHIPPING (LBS.) / NET (LBS.)
TCC030FD00B
380-415/3/50